ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

02/19/08
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 2007057
General Services $72,000 Total

Reallocate funding from the Federal Aviation Administration Construction Grant 11 to fund two
projects: the Santa Ynez Grant 11 Construction and the design work for the apron expansion for
which construction will be the future grant #12, in the amount o $72,000.

Transfer No: 2007066

Public Health Department $20,994 Total

Recognize $20,994 in unanticipated revenue and adjust appropriation from the HIV/AIDS Housing
Opportunities for People with AIDS (HOPWA) grant to reflect additional award amount from the State,
and increase Services and Supplies account to fund contract services.

Transfer No: 2007103

Social Services, General Services $45,600 Total

Transfer $45,600, included in the FY 07-08 adopted budget, from line items 8200 (Structures and
Structure improvement) in the amount of $30,600 and 8300 (Equipment) in the amount of $15,000 in
the Social Service’s fund to line item 8700 in the County’s Capital Project Fund 0030 to fully fund
purchase and install carpeting in the Camino del Remedio building.

Transfer No: 2007123

General Services $594,152 Total

Information Technology Services completion of several projects in the amount of $594,152 to be
funded from retained earnings.

Transfer No: 2007125

Planning and Development, $75,000 Total
Public Works-Roads Fund

This transfer would allocate $75,000 in interest earnings from the Mitigation Trust Fund and transfer
the monies to the Road Fund to provide funding for repairs to the Point Sal Trail for pedestnan and
emergency vehicle access.




Transfer No: 2007138

Fire $26,000 Total

Increase budget to reflect receipt of $26,000 grant to update the Santa Barbara County Hazardous
Materials Emergency Response Area Plan.

Transfer No: 2007146

Alcohol, Drug & $1,131,000 Total
Mental Health Services

This revision releases $1,131,000 from designation for Mental Health Services Act Programs,
appropriates $200,000 for fixed assets and adjusts revenues in the FY 07-08 budget by $931,000.

Transfer No: 2007149

Public Works - CSA 31 $17,000 Total

Release designations in the amount of $17,000 to install three street crossings extending street light
conduits for future road improvements.

Transfer No: 2007152

Public Works $57,200 Total
County Service Area #3 :
(Unincorporated Goleta Valley), #11
(Carpinteria/Summerland), #31

(Isla Vista), North County Lighting and

Mission Lighting

Release designations to fund increased lighting expenses, open space utilities, and street cleaning.

Transfer No: 2007158

Auditor-Controller $115,000 Total

Transfer salary savings of $115,000 to Professional Services and Other Charges for County-wide
benefits administration costs, actuarial costs and utility Internal Services Fund charges.

Transfer No: 2007168

Public Works, $8,000 Total
County Transit Fund

Release $8,000 from Services & Supplies and increase $8,000 in Fixed Assets for the purchase of
nine 15-passenger vans for the Agricultural Workers Vanpool Pilot Program.




Transfer No:. 2007170

Public Works $1,243,785 Total

Increase grant revenue from the California Environmental Protection Agency Air Resources Board by
$958,988 for the purchase of a low emissions twin engine wheel scraper and engine retrofit parts.
Decrease retained earnings by $284,797 for the Division’s 25% match funding for scraper purchase.

kkkkkhkkkhkkhhkkhkhhhhkhhhhhkhhrhhrhhdhhrdrdrkhdrdrhhrdddrhdhbrdrrdhhhrdddhhhdrhdrbhhdrrdhhhrrdrrk

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
IN THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER'S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND

DETAIL
2/19/2008
Beginning Balance (FIN), 7/31/07

General Fund Contingency Transfers:

8/14/07 2006984 - Sheriff's Department
Type Il Facility - Board Letter
Approve Budget Revision for costs related to operation of Santa Maria Jail

9/25/07 2007038 County Executive Office/Planning and Development
UCSB LRDP Fiscal impact Analysis - Board Letter

Imprest Cash
11/20/07 2007051 - Probation Department

Transfer funds from General Fund Contingency for the unanticipated
replacement of three copiers.

Ending Balance (FIN), 2/19/08

$800,000.00

($134,360.00)

($85,000)

($125.00)

($33,909.00)

$546,606.00



BJE 2007057

BL‘j‘dge‘\i Revision Request

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject [ Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Journal Entry #

ajf o cot @ ? By
General Services: To TN Con ruct:onﬂarant# 11’sgtwo projects: the Santa Ynez Airport Grant 11 Construction , and

the design work for the apron expansion for which construction will be the future grant #12, in the amount of $72,000.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach addjtional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate.  When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

On August 6, 2007, the County entered into an agreement with the Federal Aviation Adminisitration for project (grant) # 3-06-
0243-11. This grant funds construction for project 8567: rehabilitation of Runway 8-26, the parallel taxiway, and design work
for project 8575: an apron expansion of 80,000 feet. The Design contract with Bethel Engineering for project 8575 is $61,510
with additional costs including our time estimate for this design phase at $10,490 for a total of $72,000. This Budget
Revision allocates the estimated design costs of $72,000 from project 8567 to project 8575.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund/ eyl Department / Fund / ()’;‘ci)qd’ Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0052 / €56 % 063 / 0052/ F5%5 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies [ 00 I 00 ‘ 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets (72,000)| 00 72,000 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: g :
Revenue (72,000)| 00 72,000 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources ! 00 } 00 ‘ 00 { 00 -
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 |00 : |00 o
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 : ,.« | 00 .:
Effect on Contingency / RE - | oo - oo | 00 ‘3? | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

) o CLL"‘ ", 3
330 o0 V{'Sg'};:

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal

@Approve

I:]Approved

i Auditor- Qayfroller

Depar[m@t Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove ol DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boary
Department Head Date datc(ag 8/31593' Agenda ltem
1.0 g \ .
Department Head Date N County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa -Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05



NId ‘eieqieg ejues jo fjunos

. 8leg Ag paisod aleq ainjeubig nmN__mE\sﬁ _mEmftm%n_ \ #auoyd . Ag paiedaid uuo4

M\w\ %\\ ~ 77, 17 J® g9 ueug

Z1dIV Joj diom ubisep pue || juelis) jsuo) sjejedeg| v

uojdioseq  qj Joseq

SiEoLwod | 00000 YL 00000 vV
\4 200¢/01 G/G8 0261 | 00°000°CL 0048 | 0€EGC | €90 | 2S00
A4 £00¢/01 G/S8 0c6lL 00°068°1L 168G | 02 | €90 | 2S00
A4 £00¢/01 G.G8 0¢6l 00°00t'89 68.F | 0ZvC | €90 | 2S00
A4 £200¢/0} G.G8 0c6l 00°0LL'L 6ECy | 0¢vC | €90 | 2S00
v £00¢/0} 1968 026} 0000022 0048 | 0€GC | €90 | 2S00
\4 £002/01 1968 026l | 00068} /68S | 0¥ | €90 | 2S00
A4 £00¢/01L 19588 026l | 00°00¥'89 68y  0E¥C | €90 | ¢S00
Y £00¢/01 1968 026l | 000LLL Beey | 0eve | €90 | ¢S00
gl#sag  pouad 16pg 1elord ynbio  weiboid Junowy §pai junowy 11ga( junoooy  unoody  juawyedsg  pung
waj| sur] 1)
2502002 —
3rg #juswndog # JlelL ypny sjeq bupsod- - i # 9bed o
925-860-000 (o (sur1-uQ) Anu3z jeunor jobpng




BJE 2007066

Budget Revision Request BudgelJoural Eny 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject | Title: Provide a short descnptlon for this budget revision request.- For example "Desrgnate funds for . Related Jounal Enfry
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 CORS"Y, o , e

Public Health Department: Increase budget by $20,994 for HIV/AIDS Housing Oportunities for People With AIDS (HOPWA) grant to reflect
additional award amount from the State. aJ\A INCTeAGE S ydves ﬁMA 3L§?;,¢) do BF_.‘.A, coretbraiet seru e, .

JUStIflcathl'l For all changes _explain what the change /s for. and why 1t is needed Attach add/t/ona/ just/f/cat/m ] :board Letters or spreadsheet rf ‘
appropriate. ‘When moving Appropnatron expla/n why it's ava//able When Revenue is. adjusted explaln the reason fo he mcrease or. decrease For
adjustments ‘to General Fund Contmgency explam why no other alternatrve fundlng source /s avallable - o ol :

This budget revision will increase the HIV/AIDS Cost Center by $20,994. The Board of Supervisors authorized this grant
increase on December 4, 2007.

The Public Health Department has been the fiscal agent for the HOPWA grant since 1996. As the fiscal agent, the
department is entitled to no more than 7% of the total award for administrative costs. The remaining 93% is subcontracted to
agencies to provide a variety of housing services, both short and long term and technical assistance. The $20,994 in
increased funding will be allocated using the same percentages.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0042 / / /
Appropriation for/ Uses:
Salaries & Benefits ‘ 00 1 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 20,994 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges 1 00 1 00 } 00 I 00
Fixed Assets ] 00 i 00 [ 00 , 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 ] 100
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 L | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: "-_;V J' -
Revenue 20,994 | 00 | 00 | 00 - 1 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00 -
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 i ) 1 00
e
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency | RE | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departm‘ental Akukthorizyation |l Auditory‘-Cont‘erI'ér" . _CEO's Recommendatlon Board of SﬁperiéOfka'ACt;idﬁ .
:Approve DApproved
)4%“4/ Mﬁ‘/ / f‘/g Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal x / ﬁf/ d‘;’/ [R—
partméntHead Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [:]Disapprove Da‘t%;&« i [:]Disapproved Date
Accauniing Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boaré;}%
Department Head Date Q /%Lﬂ dated 8/3/93. Agenda Tom
| © - 7 ﬁ‘j //
T e
Department Head Date . / Auditor-(Coﬁtroller Cou Xecutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN o Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




NId ‘eleqieg ejueg jo fjunon

aleq Ag pajsod ajeq, ainjeufig p MN__Q._S,« _mEmEtmamo\ #8Uoyd -Ag paredaid uuo4
\m&u\ Nw \ \ xq\o \* ~ \EJ\ selqnueno) foeig
pieme yojew o} Juels YAMdOH SAIV/AIH 8seamnu)l v
uogduoseg () 49s8(]
SlEjoL wiod 00'¥66°'0C 00'¥66°0C
A 800¢/90 LO¥L | 0069¥'L 069/, | 0es¢ 40 ¢¥00
Y 800¢/90 LO¥L | 00°GZG'6l 09v.L | 0€s9¢ W0 | 2¥00
A 800¢2/90 Loyl 00't66'02 68y | 0Z¥c 0] ¢¥00
aidoseg  pouad 16pg 100l014 un Bip wesboid Junowy ypaig Junowy 1qaq JUNOoOY noooy  juswueda( pund4
waj| sun 9
9902002 —
3rd # juswnoog # |lB1L PNy aje( bunsod

889G-€60-000 .. 5eq

#abed ;

(dUI7-uQ) azm..&s% Jobpng




Budget Revision Request BJEBudgetzJoour?e;l? E1nt(r)y§

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

YRR ; JE 2231923
ubject i @: Provide a short descrlptlon for this budgetrewsron request,. For example. '"Designate funds for Related Journal Entry

zoning ordinance amendments® or."Distribute proceeds.from sale of 2005 COPS".

Department of Social Services: Transfer $45,600, included in the FY 07-08 adopted budget, from line items 8200 (Structures and
Structures Improvement) in the amount of $30,600 and 8300 (Equipment) in the amount of $15,000 in the Social Service's fund to line item
8700 in the County's Capital Project Fund 0030 to fully fund purchase and install carpeting in the Camino del Remedio building.

Justification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed.” Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate,  When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available.- When Revenue is adjusted: expiain the reason for the increase or decrease, For
adjustments to General Fund Contmgency explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

On May 22, 2007 a $270,000 transfer from the Department of Social Services to General Services was approved to finance the purchase and installation of
40,000 sq ft of replacement carpeting in the Department of Social Service building at 234 Camino del Remedio.  The current carpeting is 17 years old and
is in poor condition. The condition of the current carpeting is a potenial health and safety hazard in its current state. Since that time, the cost of the actual
carpeting has been negoitated and it is approximately $45,600 higher than originally projected.

The cost breakdown of this project is as follows: $5,000 for project management by General Services, $640 for bid advertising and $309,960 for carpeting,
removal of the old carpeting, installation, build-up of concrete around Walker ducting as needed throughout the carpeted portions of the building. The

funding and appropriations for additional cost of this project ($45,600) is available in the Departments FY 07-08 budget under line item 8200 (Structures ang
Structure Improvements) $30,600 and 8300 (Equipment) $15,000 rather than 8700 (Construction in Progress). This transfer will appropriate these funds in the
Service fund balance and will be depreciated and claimed to State and Federal agencies over 15 years.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 044 / 0055 063 / 0030 / /
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets (45,600)| 00 45,600 | 00 | 00 | 00
Otter FnancingiUsés = 45,600 | 00 | 00 | 00 oo
Intrafund Trafisérs | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve orDesnd;;ﬂon | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
 Sources:
Revenue - | 00 | 00 | 00 100
Oher Financhng Sefces | 00 45,600 | 00 | 00 <l
Intrafund Tradfers | 00 | 00 | 00 ST 00
Resene o Designaton | 00 | 00 | 00 o= o0 -
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 T iwt
Pepartment I f\uthonzation Auditor-Controller - CEO's Recommendation . Board of Sup(éjl')visor’s Action

/ ]EA/pprove , [approved
(/19105 Z—aC
Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ) .
fo Entry if applicable Approved as to D Disapprove Date:. %—' = D Disapproved Date
-7 / O 5/ Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board/

/ 1 ( /L - |
/ *Department He(y\ay Date /éé Policy dated 8/3/93. Agenda ltem
ML | a2l

/ Department Head Date / Auditor- Ccﬁt/oner County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara FIN " : Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




Nid ‘ereqieg ejueg jo Ajunon

sleq Ag pajsod seq ainjeubis cmwtm\\s:a [e)uaWLEda( \\, L # auoyd Ag peledaid uuo4 o
J Q \V\\ /[ — \\wﬂ\ J J\EO SOJ[@ouoD Bl |
{ao jo bupadies 1oy SO 0} § 1ppe JojSUBL]| Y
uopdusseg | osag
sieloLwiod | 00°00Z°L6 00°00Z°L6
A 800¢/L0 7,98 0€6lL | 00°009'Sy 00/.8 | 0gSe €90 | 0€00
A 800¢/10 7198 ocel 1 00°009'GY LL6SG | OC¥C | €90 | 0€00
Y 800¢/10 1008 | 0009 00°000°Gl 00€8 '« 0gsc | ¥¥0 SG00
Y 800¢/10 1008 | 0009 00°009°'0¢ 00¢8 | 0egs¢ | v¥0 | GS00
A 800¢/10 1008 | 0009 | 00°'009's¥y 1064 | 0€9¢C | ¥#¥O | GS00
Ql assg pouad 16pg 18lold wn 610 weibord junowy Jpain unowy }gaq N2y wnoooy  swpedsg pun4
way| aurq i
€01200Z —
=rg # jusuinoog # llell 1pny ajeq Bugsod # abed S
SLVEVB0000 | . , (sur1-uo) Aiu3z jeuinor 3abpng




NI ‘eleqleg ejues Jo Ajunodn

ajeq £g paisod ajeg ainjeufs pazuoyiny [ejusiupedsq # auoyd Ag pasedaid wio4

SOJj|20Uo0D a9

Bunedie) loj g9 o0} souejeq Bujulewal Jajsuel]| v
uopduosag ) Joseq
sEioLwod | 00°002°L6 00°002°L6
Y .98 0€6l | 00°009°Gy 1169 €90 0€00
Y 00°'009'Sv OLi0 0€00
A4 00°009'GY 0Li0 GS00
Y 1008 | 0009 00'009'Gy 1061 m P10 GG00
Q) 1088Q loysodeq Baly Rungoy 108f01d wn 6ip wesboid unowy ypain junowy jqeq unoooy unosoy  swiuedag pun4
wisyj suri 19
(L0983 ]
)
tcoleee €01.0023rg A ﬁvwﬁw\m m
Ir # Juswnoo(g # [le1] ypny ajeq Bunsod # abed :adA ] Yseo sJainsesal] ) i
9997680000 ., oo o e . (aur7-up) Anu3 jeulnor




BJE 2007123

Budget Revision Request Budgel Joural iy ¥

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2230809

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Joumal Entry F
zoning ordinance amendments” or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

General Services: Information Technology Services completion of several projects in the amount of $594,152 to be funded from retained
earnings.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explam why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The General Services Information Technology Services fund has several projects in process that require funding in order to
complete; they are InterNetwork and Intercampus Connectivity @ $265,261, Private Network Connectivity @ $130,098, All
Services (also called Overhead) @ $51,659 and Server Housing @ $147,134. These projects are to be funded from retained
earnings.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 1915 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses: -
Salaries & Bengfits | 00 | 00 [ 00 | 00
Services & Supplies I 00 ! 00 f 00 ’ 00
Other Charges | 00 1 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets 594,152 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00 :
Sources: -
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 = oo o
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 ; 00 ) L 00 "
Inrafund Transfers ] 00 Jl 00 | 00 e { 00 -
Reserve or Designat] | 00 | 00 | 00 ﬁ:__) | 00
Effect on Contingency@ (594,152)! 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
De/pg;tmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEOQO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
j / e (Z {2/” ( 1 Approve [JApproved
£ AL {MAJ e Budget Journal Entry and Related Jourmnal —_
/ epartment He@ Date Entry if applicable Approved as to ) [:IDisapprove | DDisapproved Date
Accountina Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bgard y
i epartment Head Date dated 8/3/9?'/ Agenda ltem
\ u(/ 9 ﬁ(}
—  d e
Department Head Date '/ Audttor C(fjhtr9ﬂer " Counly Executive-Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN ’ Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001



Nid ‘eieqieg ejues jo Alunon

aleg Ag pajsod S m_amcww>um~__o£:< [ejusliedag \ \.,tr # auoyq Ag pasedaig wioH
\%\V\m\\\ P ALL) ) uebbng ueug
sjuswoeor|dal punj o1 mmc_c‘_mm paulelal sS8208| VY
uondusseg @ 49seq
Sl wiod | 00°2S L V65 00°2S1'v6S
A4 800¢2/10 c0gs 0025165 0096 | 0cve | €90 GGl
v 800¢/10 20€S | 00°2SL'¥6S 00e8 | 0gsSe | €90 Gi6l
Qilosaq  pouad 16pg 108loid wnbio  weiboid JunoWY Jpain junowy igeq 1uNo2oY junoody  juewpedsq  pung
Wy 8ufy b
€¢1200c 6080gzeel Lo b
3rg # Juswnoo( # lel] ypny s1eq busod # obed

7156760-000 . L oreq

(our-uQ) Au3 [eulnor 1ebpng




NI ‘edeqieg ejues jo Ajuno)

ajeq Ag pajsod ajeq ainjeubls pazuoyiny [gjuswuedsg # auoyq Ag paredald wio-
uefbbng ueng
M
siuswaoe|dal puny o} sbujuies paulelal ss800y| v
uopduosaq @ JoseQ
SEloLwiod | 00'2G L v6S 00°2S1'v6S
v 20eS | 00°2SL¥6S 0096 | OkLLZ | €90 | SGi61
v 00'919'692 0s¢ee GL61
i 00'9€5'vee 0Lee - Gl6l
Q1 49s8@ Joysodaq ealy Aoy 198{01d wn 6ip welfioid junowy Hpsain unowy 1gaq unoooy unosoy  juswyedaq pun4
way| aup] ®
6080£22 e O
(M) stueLiep
£212002009 Ny P
Iqr # juswnosoq #(1ed] dpny aleq Bujisod # abey :9dA L ysen sJainsess

LvS6-760-000 . oren

(au-uQ) Aiu3 reulnop




VA S

. BJE 2007125

Budget Revision Request Budget Joumal By ¥
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2230891

Subject / Tlﬂe Prowde a shon descrlpt:on for thls budget I’eVISIOI‘I request For examp/e "Destgnate funds for. j , Relaied Journal Enry

- zoning ordinance amendments" or "Dlstr/bute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS" g

Planning and Development and Public Works-Road Fund: This transfer would allocate $75,000 in interest earnings from the
Mitigation Trust fund and transfer the monies to the Road Fund to provide funding for repairs to the Pt Sal trail for pedestrian
and emergency vehicle access.

J UStIflcatIOI‘l For aII changes explaln what the change is for and why lt is needed Attach add/t/ona/ just/f cat/on board Letters or spreadsheet lf
: appropnate When movmg Appropnatlon explaln why it's ava/lable When Revenue is adjusted explaln the reason for the lncrease or decreas
; adjustments to General Fund Contmgency explaln why no other alternat/ve fundlng source is available. - L

The Planning & Development Department Mitigation fund is providing $75,000 for the repair of two sink holes, the repair of a
landslide and the construction of security gates with pedestrian bypass at Point Sal. The County has been coordinating with
Vandenburg Air Force Base to proved pedestrian and emergency vehicle access from the Vandenburg Air Force property line
to Point Sal road. The repair work will be performed by Road fund staff. This budget revision provides for the transfer of
$75,000 from the P & D mitigation fund to the Road Fund. Use of interest from the Mitigation Trust Fund may be approved by
the Board for projects that preserve or enhance natural resources.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 053 / 0001 054 / 0015 / /
Appropriation for/ Uses:
Salaries & Benefis | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 8,000 | 00 ‘ 00 i 00
Other Charges | 00 Y| 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 ~ | 00
Other Financing Uses 75,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 I 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 = | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 B | 00
Sources: e -
Revenue | 00 (£ 500)1] 00 | 00 .F'_ i, | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 75,000 | 00 | 00 r?] 00
Intrafund Transfers » 00 | 00 | 00 u"l 00
Reserve or Designation 75,000 |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - oo “ - o | 00 | 00
fy**i"':vDepartmentc Authonzatlon Aud:tor—Controller . . CEOS Recommendatlonk, BoardofSuperwsor’Acthﬂ
%/ / / .Approve [JApproved
é art;/{:té / D’ft: g:;jraei;:;:;;?bllf:t;yp:?:\lzgl:;?oumal DDisapprove / E]Disapproved Date
/Dj % Lfutes) T g S—
Department Head Date / Au itor;@’yitroller County Exééutn/e Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Earbara, FIN

AC-FIN-500%

Revised 8/05



NId ‘eiequeg ejueg jo fjunon

sjeq g paisod sleq aimeubig pazig «.A_< [RlsWYEdaq #ououd Ag paredaid uuog
aurelg Aslag
lleday py [eS id Md 10} Z6E| Wolj 8jedo|ly| v
uondunsag (| dosaQg
sEieLuiod | 00°000°0G L 00°'000°0S L
A4 800¢2/+0 00SZ | 00°00S'¥ €682 ¥G0 | G100
A4 800¢/€0 00SZ | 00°000°S GG9. G0 | SL00
\4 800¢/c0 0052 | 00°000°€ (4472 ¥S0 | G100
\4 800¢/90 00lLZ | 0000529 /685 | 0eve | ¥S0 | GL00
A 800¢/10 0ol¢c 00°000°G. 0L6s | 0¢¥Z | PSSO | SLOO
A4 800¢/10 Lioc 00°000'GZ 2816 | 0cvC | €S0 1000
A4 800¢/L0 110Z | 00°000°'GL Ll06L | 0€SC | €S0 1000
dloseq  pouad 16pg 1slod wnbio  webod Junowy Jpai9 Junowy 1geq junoooy  junoooy  juswpedag  pung
wal aury 1
m—.N —\NOQN 1680€¢e 3r | I
# lle1L Jipny

3rg # juswnooQg .

-9200-960-000 o_: Bmm

sjeq Bunsod #abed . .

* (sur-uQ) Aiug ,_,_mesoﬂ }Jobpng




Nid ‘elequeg ejueg jo &junon

ajeq Ag pajsod : 8jeq ainjeublg pazuoyny [ejusiwpedag » #8uoud Ag pesedaig wio4
aulejg Asieg
|BS 1d | 9Seyd IO} SPEOY OLIN 08 d 4D Woliysi]| g
|ES 1d 10} Md O} Juswihed Jo} ‘49 0} zBEl Isnil| Vv
uojduaseq Qi JoseQ
sioLwied ( 00°000°GLE 00°000°G.¢€
d €098 | 1000 | 00LZ | 00'000°SL 0L6S ¥G0 | G100
d 00°000'G. 0LL0 Gloo
g 00°000°G. %) 1000
d (014 00°000'G. L06L €60 1000
Y 1102 | 00°000°G. 2816 | 0lLC | €SO 1000
v 1102 00°000°'G. ¢8/6 | 00l @ €S0 1000
\4 00°000°'G. 09¢0 1000
v 00°000°'G. 0L10 1000
v 00°000°'G. 0110 c6el
\4 00°000'G. ocel ¢6el
alasag Joysodaq ealy Aoy 1osloid wnbio  weibog junowy ypan unowy igag Junoooy  junosoy  juewpedag  pund
walj 8 19
@yLoe3 ]
1680¢€ce Gz1,00z3rg L o1 ) avimons
3r # jJuswnood #leilypny .- ajeq bupsod # obed :90AL YseD sJainseal]
£L00°660-000 . i S L | (dur-uQ) Aju3z jewinop




BJE 2007138

Budget Revision Request Budget Journal Enty 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject | Title: Provide a short description: for this budget revision request. - For.example: "Designate funds for Related Joumal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Fire: Increase budget to reflect receipt of a $26,000 grant to update the Santa Barbara County Hazardous Materials Emergency
Response Area Plan.

J ustification: For all changes: 'explya/'n what the change is for and why it is needed.  Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate; -When moving Appropriation:. explain why.it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The Fire Department has received a $26,000 Federal grant to update and revise the County's Hazardous Materials
Emergency Response Area Plan. This plan was originally prepared in 1991 and most recently revised in 2003. In 2005, the
State Office of Emergency Services (OES) audited the Area Plan and identified two deficiencies, 1) the lack of monitoring
and decontamination guidelines for emergency response personnel and equipment, and 2) the lack of provisions for access
to state approved and permitted hazardous waste disposal facilities and emergency response contractors. The Fire
Department will utilize grant monies to contract with a consultant to update and revise the Area Plan to ensure that it meets
the law, incorporates all the applicable emergency response plans of agencies in the county thereby improving
interoperability during a hazardouse materials emergency, and is acceptable to State OES.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 031 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Bengfits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 26,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 .00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
ntrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenus 26,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00" | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 [ 00 1 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEOQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
R ] I71a - A d
, y //5 /) 2 g “ pprove e |:] pprove
get Journal Entry and Related Journal | P -
DepartmentHead Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [:]Disapprove Date ﬁ DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with BtﬁPo!icy
Department Head Date ’/% dated 83153, Agenda ltem
/4/ Y B\
Department Head Date v Audlt;)r’(}bntroller NJ County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN ’ Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001




Nid ‘eJeqieq ejues jo Ajunon

ajeq Ag paisog ajeq ] ainjeubig pazuoyiny _mEmEtm%n\ #8uoyd Ag pasedaid uuo-
hQ\M\\ (V777 o/ 1aneg aue|q
wd S1it S siny sl oy ot 2T
80/20 Ad P84 juelD 43ANH| Vv
uoydudsag Q) 4seQ
SiEloLwiod | 00°000'9¢2 00°000'92
\4 800¢/90 0009 | 00lC | 000000l 09v. | 0gse Le0 1000
A4 800¢/50 0009 | 00LZ | 000009 09v.L | 0gse LE0 1000
v 8002/¥0 0009 | 00LZ | 00°000's 09%.L | 0gse LEO 1000
v 800¢/€0 0009 | 00LZ | 00°000°S 09¥.L | 0gse L€0 1000
\4 800¢2/90 0009 | o0lLe 00°'000°'9¢ 684Y | 0¢¥e LEOD +000
Qliossg  powsd 16pg Josfolg wun Bio weuboid junowy ypain junowy ¥qag Junodoy junoooy  juswpedaq pun4
Lway| aun 1
8€1.002 —
3rg # juswnooQg # |IBI] Jpny ajeq Buysog # 9bed
2662-560-000 ..o (su7-up) Anu3z jeuinor jebpng




BJE 2007146

Budget Revision Request Budget Jourmal iy 7

Gov. Code Sec. 20125 & 29130
JE 2232080

Subject I Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. ‘For example: ”DeSIgnate funds for Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments " or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS", :

Alcohol, Drug & Mental Health Services: This revision releases $1,131,000 from designation for MHSA programs, appropriates $200,000
for fixed assets and adjusts revenues in the FY 07-08 budget by $931,000.

J UStIflcatIOn For all changes explain what the change is for-and why it is needed. Attach additional justlf cation, board Letters or spreadsheet
if approprlate When moving Appropriation: expla/n why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted expla/n the reasonfor the increase or decrease
For achustments to General Fund Contmgency explain why no other alternative funding sotrce is avallable :

This budget revision releases $1,131,000 in designations which is comprised of Community Services & Support (CSS) of
$1,020,000 and System Improvement funds of $111,000 in Fund 0048 - MHSA. In June 2007, ADMHS received in advance,
the first of four (4) quarterly payments to fund FY 07/08 operating expenses for MHSA programs. Upon receipt and prior to
FYO06/07 year-end, the funds were transferred to Reserves and Designations. This BRR would transfer these previously
designated funds to cover budgeted expenditures incurred to date in the operation of MHSA programs. In addition, the
MHSA budget, adopted in June 2007, reflects this quarterly payment under Intergovernmental Revenue State, therefore to
avoid duplication, an offsetting adjustment is required to revenue LIA 4339 - State Other. This BRR would also appropriate
$200,000 for the purchase of fixed assets including; $127,000 for 6 vehicles (4 for CARES -Mobile Crisis and 2 for SPIRIT),
$13,000 for 2 copiers (for CARES and Vida Nueva) and $9,000 for handicap access for modular sites in Santa Maria (Justice
Alliance and Partners in Hope) and $51,000 for anticipated needs for the remainder of FY07/08 for CARES Mobile Crisis.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 043 / 0048 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
Services & Supplies } 00 ' 00 | 00 o ' 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 o0 | 00
Fixed Assets 200,000 | 00 - |00 | 00 o | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 [ 00 : " ‘ 00
Intrafund Transfers l 00 l 00 ‘ 00 : “‘.d: ] 00
P
Reserve or Designation - { 00 | 00 100 1 | 00
Sources: -
Revenue (931,000)| 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 - |oo | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 1,131,000 | 00 ] 00 [ 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 - 100 00 | 00
Depanmental Authorization Auditor-Controller - CEO's Recommendation | Board of Supervisor's Action
o~ Mrove . DApproved
2 ? & @f/‘w Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal M [
Department Head &D'er Entry if applicable Approved as to [:IDisapprove Datef?%.—ﬂ DDisapproved Date
Acconﬂnq Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boart Policy
Department Head Date dated 873193 Agenda Item
/ ‘/ e
Neilfs” 2405\ =t
Department Head Date Audltor Controller County Executive Officer ~ / Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 7/05

AC-FIM-5001




N4 ‘ereqieg ejueg jo Ajunon

ajeq £g paisod sleq aneufis pazuoyiny jBluswyedsq #auoygd Ag paedald uuo4
euday adn
LO90AH Ul pai@oal spuny dwi 3sAS 9 SSO LD 80/0Ad] V
’ ’ uopduosaq Q| JosaqQ
SEeLwiod | 00°000°LEL L 00°000°LEL’}
Y 800¢/10 0016 | 6612 | 00°000°00C , 00€8 | 0gSC | €¥0 | 8¥00
Y 800¢/L0 0016 | 6612 | 00°000°'LE6 6EEY | 0EPC | €¥0 | 8¥00
A 800¢/10 0016 | 6612 00°000°LEL'L €G/6 | 0ckz | €¥0 | 8¥00
@lioseq  pouad 16pg 1aloid un Bip weliboid junowy Jpain Junowy Jigeq uneooy wnoooy  juawiedsqg pun4
) : way| aur 19
@.v —‘N.OON 080ceeear , A
3rg # Juswnaog # 1B41 PNy ajeq Buysod # obed

| £185-660-000 . oreq

(eur7-uQ) Aug jeuwsnop Hmmn:m,_




N4 ‘eleqieq ejueg jo fjunon

ajeq g paisog aleq aimeubig pezuoyny jeuswyedag # auoyg Ag pasedaig wio4

eufay adnn

LO90AL ul paniadal idwj 3sAS LD 80L0Ad 8sesied| g

LO90A4 Ul paAIsdal SSO LD 80L0Ad 8seslay v

uondussaq @y 40seq

smoLwod [ 00°000' LEL 00°000°L€L°L
g 0016 | 661C 00000 H} €56 | 001Z | €V0 | 8¥00
7 00L6 | 661C 00°000°020'} €56 | 0042 | €¥0 | 8¥00
g | 00L6 | 66LC | 00°000°L L1 €56 | 0LLZ | €V0 | 8¥00
v | 00L6 | 66LZ | 00°000°020' | €56 | 0L/Z | €¥0 | 8¥00
al9saq Jo)is0dag ealy fuanoy 18loid wn bl weiboy JunowYy JIpain Junolwy 393Q Wnoooy  junosoy  jusumiedaq  pung
wey| auf) 1)

(@ pL09i3 [

080ccee 9¥1200Z3rg | L o) ﬁﬁmﬂw\mm

31 # Juswnoog # [1e1] Ipny ajeq buiisod "~ #abed :adA] ysen sJainseal]
G185-960-000 .\ \oreq , | (sur-uQ) Aiu3g jeunor




BJE 2007149

Budget Revision Request gl Joumal iy F

Gov. Code Sec. 29725 & 29130
JE 2232341

SUbjECt 1 Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Joumal Entry F
zoning ordinance amendments” or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”,

Public Works - CSA 31: Release designations in the amount of $17,000 to install 3 street crossings extending street light
conduits for future road improvements.

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Alttach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments tfo General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

County Service Area #31 was established to provide funding for street lighting and repairs to streets, curbs and gutters. This
budget revision releases $17,000 of designations in CSA 31 to provide funding to install three separate street crossings
extending street light conduits at El Colegio Road for future road improvements. Upon approval of this budget revision
request, the remaining designation balances in the County Service Area #31 fund will be approximately $155,000.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 2220 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 17,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets I 00 | 00 | 00 ‘ 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 i 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 : | 00
Reserve or Designation } 00 ’ 00 l 00 [ 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00 -
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 S | oo o
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 o T | 00
Reserve or Designation 17,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 1 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
s % ) DApprove 2 Wiy TN DApproved
' {7:/1»/ ( 77‘/? of Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal M —_—_—
Departmengﬁe’ad' Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Dataﬂ%___w DDisapproved Date
Acgounling Form. Transfer/Revision in Accardance with Boasd Pétick
Department Head Date . dated 8/3/27 ; . ) Agenda ltem
4 . i o
Department Head Date Atditor-Conroller - / County E/)gepﬂtiv%/ﬁf_ﬁcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Earbara, FIN ' Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




Nid ‘eieqieg ejuesg jo fjunon

aeg Ag paisod seq amnjeubig uﬁ?ﬂi _scwstm%o \..\\ #8uoyd Ag paiedalg uuog

¥/ .w\ v b )&wf\?@ 17z0uieD 91j3Uo0y

sunpuod ybi| 198.is Joj sBuissoo 19ang| v

uonduosaq Q4988

seloLwod | 00°000°ZL1 00°000°LI
Y 800¢/20 2S00 | 00°000°LL 0ovL $S0 0cce
\v 800¢/20 €500 00°000°Z1 66.6 | 0Cve S0 0cce
) Josag pouad '16pg 108f014 wn 61p weifold junowy Jpai unowy 3geq junoaoy unoooy  Juswpedag pun4
wsy} eun 19
QQFNOON iveeeee ar Lo}
3r4g # juswnooQg #11B1L pny 8jeq buysod # abed
M( L§1L560°000 ., e (aur-uQ) Au3 jeuinor 3obpng




NId ‘eseqieg ejueg jo fjunod)

aeq kg pajsod ajeQ ainjeubig pazuoyiny jejusuedsq v #8uoyd Ag pasedaid uuo4
IZZzoweD ajlaydo0y

spnpuo) ybiq 19ans - suoneubiseq esespy| v
uonduosag gl Joseq
seoLwos [(00°000'Z ) 0070002}
v 2500 | 00°000'Z} 66.6 | 0b/Z | ¥SO | 0zez
v 2500 00°000'Z} 66.6 | 00lz | ¥50 | ozze
al 19sa8q Jopsodag ealy Koy Jalolg wnbo  weiboid Junouwy jpal) Junowy ygag unosoy  junoooy  juswyedsq  pung
way sur] 5
LPETETT Samevern
6v1£0023rg ry o evtwoms
ar # uawnooq # le1L Ipny ajeq Bunsod 4 abeg :9dAL |Ses sJoinseal
" 6111-G60-000 . (au7-uQ) Anu3 jeuwsnor




BJE 2007152

Budgét Revision Request

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2232369

Subject I Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Journal Entry #

Public Works - County Service Area #3 (Unincorporated Goleta Valley), #11 (Carpinteria/Summerland), #31 (Isla Vista), North County
Lighting and Mission Lighting: Release designations to fund increased lighting expenses, open space utilities, and street cleaning.

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision releases designations in the amounts of $35,000 for County Service Area #3 (Unincorporated Goleta
Valley), $1,000 for County Service Area #11(Carpinteria/Summerland), $12,000 for County Service Area #31 (Isla Vista),
$9,000 for North County Lighting and $200 for Mission Lighting (Mission Canyon) to 1) fund increased lighting expenses, 2)
fund increased utility costs at Goleta Valley open spaces, and 3) fund street cleaning in Isla Vista. Southern Cal Edison and
Pacific Gas & Electric has increased electricity costs for street lights. The increases vary from 4% to 9%. This budget revision
also includes expenses for street cleaning in County Service Area #3. Upon approval of this budget revision request, the
remaining balance in designations will be CSA #3 - $335,000, CSA #11 - $320,000, CSA #31 - $143,000, North County
Lighting $415,000 and Mission Lighting - $33,000.

Financial Summary

County of Santa Earbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 2120 054 / 2170 054 / 2220 054 / 2670
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits t 00 [ 00 l 00 1 00
Services & Supplies 35,000 1 00 1,000 [ 00 12,000 ] 00 9,000 l 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets l 00 ’ 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 ] 00 } 00 ] 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 ] 00 | 00
Sources: - ) .
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 L | 00
Other Financing Sources ’ 00 | 00 1 00 =T | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 ’ ’ 00
Reserve or Designation 35,000 l 00 1,000 t 00 12,000 | 00 = 9,000 l OOJV'
Effect on Contingency / RE - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
. x/”// " Approve o Wy I DApproved
- /% ’{C ﬂzA”/C'J) Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 2 /” 0 }7
Departmery#eéd Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date e I:]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with BB;} Pol
Department Head Date /\’\) ; dated 8393 , Agenda ltem
,, S ) r 7 /ﬁ 4 ) -
Department Head Date / - Auditor;@“oyroiler ; V4 County Execuftive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Revised 8/05




BJE 2007152

‘Budget Revision Request Sage! Joumal By ¥

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
JE 2232369

Subject/ Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Public Works - County Service Area #3 (Unincorporated Goleta Valley), #11 (Carpinteria/Summerland), #31 (Isla Vista), North County
Lighting and Mission Lighting: Release designations to fund increased lighting expenses, open space utilities, and street cleaning.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision releases designations in the amounts of $35,000 for County Service Area #3 (Unincorporated Goleta
Valley), $1,000 for County Service Area #11(Carpinteria/Summerland), $12,000 for County Service Area #31 (Isla Vista),
$9,000 for North County Lighting and $200 for Mission Lighting (Mission Canyon) to 1) fund increased lighting expenses, 2)
fund increased utility costs at Goleta Valley open spaces, and 3) fund street cleaning in Isla Vista. Southern Cal Edison and
Pacific Gas & Electric has increased electricity costs for street lights. The increases vary from 4% to 9%. This budget revision
also includes expenses for street cleaning in County Service Area #3. Upon approval of this budget revision request, the
remaining balance in designations will be CSA #3 - $335,000, CSA #11 - $320,000, CSA #31 - $143,000, North County
Lighting $415,000 and Mission Lighting - $33,000.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or {Decrease) in 054 / 2700 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses: -
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 200 ’ 00 l 00 b 00 1 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses ‘ 00 | 00 l 00 t 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation ) 00 | 00 | 00 ’ 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 } 00 l 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources ‘ 00 ) 00 l 00 ‘ 00
Intrafund Transfers - | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 200 ] 00 ’ 00 f 00 1 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
E]Approve DApproved
// é/// 44 2 / 77/ oF Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal e ——
Departmenttiead Date Enlry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date dated B3/93. Agenda ltem
Department Head Date Audl o’r Obntroller County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




NI ‘eleqieg ejueg jo fjunon

ajeq Ag pajsod ajeg Esm:m_m\mww@oﬁi _mEmEtm%o \x, # auoyd Ag psredald uuo4

\ﬂ% L \ = \ﬁg 1Zzowe? o|joyooy

deamg 1S 9 AN ‘Bunybi - suoneubiseq 18y| v

uopduosaq ) 49sag

sEioLwod | 00002 LS 00°002°LS
v 800¢/¢0 0606 | 00'002 99/ ?S0 | 004¢
v 800¢/20 0606 00°'00¢C 6646 | 0cyCc | +¥SO0 | 00.L¢C
v 800¢/20 8,06 | 00°000'6 99/ ¥S0 | 049¢
v 800¢/20 8206 00°000°'6 6616 | 0c¥c | ¥SO | 0.19¢
v 8002/20 2668 | 00°000°6 0592 ¥S0 | 0cee
v 800¢/20 ¢S00 | 00°000°€ ¥99. ¥S0 | 0ccc
v 800¢/20 2568 000002} 6646 | 0c¥c | ¥SO | Oc¢cc
v 800¢/20 Ly68 | 00°000°} 99/ ¥S0 | 0L1¢
v 8002/20 L¥68 00°000°} 66.6 | 02¥C | ¥SO | 0LLC
v 800¢/20 l#20 | 00°000'0T 0942 ¥S0 | 0¢Clc
v 800¢/20 L#00 | 00°000'G} ¥99.L ¥S0 | 0¢ClZ
v 800¢/20 L¥68 00°000'GE 66.6 | 0c¥C | ¥SO | 0cClc
Qiseq  pouad ‘16pg Joaloid wnbio  weibog Junowy ypaig Junowy y9aQ Junoooy  junoooy  juewpedsq  pung
wa)f our] 9
Nm FNQON gocceee ar [
3rg # juswnoog # |ledL Wpny 8jeq buljsod # 9bed
52v1560000 _ (aur7-uQ) Anu3 jeulnor 196png




Nid ‘eieqieg ejueg jo fjunon

sjeq Ag pajsod aleg aimeubig pszuoyny jejuawpedsg Y #9uoyd kg paredaid uuo4

1ZzZouwleD 8||1aydoy

deamg 113 ‘1N ‘Bunybii - suoneubiseq asesiey| Vv

uondussag Q) losaqg

seoLwod [[00°002 26 00'002'28
v 0606 | 00002 6616 | 0+ | ¥S0 | 002
v 0606 00°002 6616 | 00bZ | S0 | 00/2
v 8,06 | 000006 6616 | OLZZ | ¥S0 | 092
v 8106 00'000'6 6616 | 00bZ | S0 | 0.92
v 2568 | 00°000Z} 6616 | 0L.Z | S0 | Ozee
v 2568 00°000Z} 6616 | 00lZ | ¥S0 | ozze
v L¥68 | 00°000'} 6616 | 0Lz | ¥50 | 0llZ
v 168 00000} 6616 | 00bZ | S0 | 0L1Z
v 1768 | 00°000°GE 6616 | 0L | ¥S0 | 0zlZ
v 1768 00°000°GE 6616 | 00bZ | ¥S0 | 0ZlZ
alsesaq Joysodag ealy RNy Jsfoid wunbip  weibog Junowry Jpaig Junowy 168a junoooy  junoody  jusipedeq  pund
wayeut 19
(@) pLo03 []
69¢ctee 281,00z3rg Lo pepmg
3r # wawnoogQ # |1e1] Jpny ajeq bunsod # obeg :adA] ysen) sJainseall
L27L-G60-000 1, yoneq (sur-uQ) Ayu3z feuinor




BJE 2007158

Budget Revision Request Budget Jourmal Enty &
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

SUbjeCt | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example "Designate funds for k Refated Journal Enitry &
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Auditor-Controller (AC): Transfer salary savings of $115,000 to Professional Services and Other Charges for County-wide
benefits administration costs, actuarial costs and utility ISF charges.

J ustlflcatlon For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it i is needed. Attach addlt/onal justlflcatlon board Leh‘ers or spreadsheet i
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is ‘available. ~ :

The FY 2007-08 costs of administering the County-wide Flexible Spending and Commuter benefits plans by ADP Corporation
are being funded by the Auditor-Controller and were not included in the original budget. These costs total $65,000 for FY 2007-
08 and are being funded by salary savings. These costs will need to be allocated to departments in subsequent years.

The County was required to have a GASB 45 actuarial calculation and report done for the retiree health care benefit. The AC
contracted with Mercer at a cost of $30,000 to perform this service.

Additionally, the utility costs being charged to the AC by the new Utility ISF are greater than had initially been estimated by
General Services. Atthe current rate, the AC estimates an increase of a $20,000 to the cover utility costs.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 061 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for [ Uses:
Salaries & Benefits (115,000)| 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 95,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges 20,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 : = | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 = | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency | RE - loo | 00 | 00 | 00° -
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller - CEO's Recommendation Board of Su:féérvisor's Actlon :

! XApprove — / [Jappioved =
% % //" { /ﬂ/ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal A /) J/ =

Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [:l Disapprove Date I:] Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bo rd P

dated 8/3/93.

Department Head Date . Agenda ltem
/// Ly M V}A — —
Department Head Date Auditor- For}{mller Co;nbfﬁecutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN ” Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




Nid ‘esequeg ejues jo fjuno)

aed

Ag pajsod . PR/

ainjeubig pazuoyiny [ejuswipedeq

# auoyd

Vil =

Ag pasedaid uLo4

fiejled oayL

SN puUe AIBS joid 0} sbuines Alejeg

v

uopduoseq ) JoseQ

sEloLwiod | 00°000°GL L 00°000°GLL

Y 800¢/10 0L0S | 00000t €08. 190 1000

Y | 8002/L0 0L0S | 00°000°9L 108L 190 | 1000

A4 800¢/10 LLOL | 00°000°G6 0sv.L 190 1000

A 800¢/10 1101 00°000°GLL 00L9 190 1000

Qi i9saq pouad .avm 109[014 nun Bio weisboid Junowy ypsein unowy 3geq N0y wnoooy  Juswpedaq puny
way aun 19

8512002 —
3rg # uswinoog # 1Bl | JIipny aje(g buysod # abed

8618-G60-000 .., e

(auli7-uQ) Anug jeuinor 1@b6png




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007168

Budget Joumnal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”,

JE

Related Joumal Entry #

Public Works-County Transit Fund: Release $8,000 from Services & Supplies and increase $8,000 in Fixed Assets for the purchase of
nine 15-passenger vans for the Agricultural Workers Vanpool Pilot Program.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

for the 15 passenger vans.

This budget revision will reduce Services and Supplies in the Public Works County Transit Fund (Dept 054 Fund 1935)
$8,000 and increase fixed assets in the amount of $8,000 for the purchase of nine 15-passenger vans for the Agricultural
Workers Vanpool Pilot Program in the 4th and 5th supervisorial districts. This program was approved by the Board of
Supervisors at the July 10, 2007 Board Meeting item A-26. The $8,000 increase in Fixed Assets is for the tax and licensing

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 1935 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies (8,000)] 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fived Assels 8,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 oo
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 ¢ - | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 “ l 061
Sources: ;
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 '" | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 ’ 00 ] 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation ’ 00 ] 00 | 00 t 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

/K%K ] / Approve Q _’7 o ? DApproved
i = 2 7452 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ___;
Depanment/He;d’ Date Entry if applicable Approved as fo |:|Disapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accountina Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date dated B3/ Agenda ltem
( é i~} u/},l/\ %/w ﬂ o
Department Head Date AutlitopControfler 7 CountyExegdtive Officer # Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
-7

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




Nid ‘eieqlegq ejuesg jo fjunon

aeqg Ag pajsod sjeg amjeubig pazugyIny [ejusuiedag 4 J“\\\ # 8auoud Ag paledaig uuo4

%\,\ N\ = T 72 L \<{m@ 1ZZoWe?) s|jay20y

9SUS2IT puB XB] - S8SBYdINd UBA| VY

uonduoseg Q) 4988

SiEoLwiod | 00°000'8 00°000°'8
v 800¢/20 ‘ Ggee8 | 00°000'8 00€8 S0 ge6l
v 800¢/20 GE88 00°000'8 90G. $S0 Geo6l
a1 9s8q pousad ‘16pg 109{01d wun 610 weiboly junowy Jpaln Junowy 198 N9y junodoy  juswipedsq pun4
wia)| auiq 19
8912002 —
3Arg # juswinodoq # l1B1] JIpnY ajeq Bupsod # abed
8094-960000 ., e (auI7-uQ) Anu3 jeulnor 126png




Nid ‘eleqieqg ejueg jo fjunon

sleq Ag pajsod sjeq anjeubig pezuoyny jejuswyedsq=z- # auoyd Ag patedaid uuo4
[Zzowe) 8||ayooy
sjusweaAoiduwy ueipsy e}sjo9-suoljeubisaq asesiey| Vv
uondussaq  Qf0seq
seieLwed | 00°000°02 00°000°02
4 L¥20 | 00°000°'0Z 66,6 | OLl¢ | ¥SO | Oc¢l¢
Y L0 00°000'0Z 66.6 | 00lLc | #50 | 0Zl2
Ql49s8q Joysodag ealy Aoy j108{01d wun Big weibold unowy Jipsi9 junowy 1gaqg Junoooy unoady  juswypedaq pun4y
walf aur] 19
.TQOMMNN ENTECER
(AA) SlueLeAp
691 .200c3rg b | () sidisoey m
g # Jusawnosoeq- # 1.4 upny aleq bBunsod # abed ‘adA} yseD sJamnseal}

¥191-960-000

-dl yoiey

(su-uQ) Anu3 jeulnop




BJE 2007170

Budget Revision Request Budge Jourmal Enly 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2233120

Subject I Title: provide a short description for this budgel revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Journal Entry #

Public Works - Resource Recovery & Waste Mgt.Fund: Increase grant revenue from the California Environmental Protection Agency Air
Resources Board by $958,988 for the purchase of a low emissions twin engine wheel scraper and engine retrofit parts. Decrease retained
earnings by $284,797 for the Division's 25% match funding for scraper purchase.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

On June 5, 2007 the Board of Supervisors accepted grant funding from the California Environmental Protection Agency/Air
Resources Board for the purchase of low emission construction equipment. This budget revision provides an increase to
State revenue estimates for the grant ($958,988), increases fixed assets ($1,243,785) for the purchase and retrofit of
equipment and reduces the funds retained earnings ($284,797) to provide the required match. Equipment purchased through
this grant was a 637-G twin engine wheel scraper ($1,139,186) which was brought before the Board of Supervisor's as a sole
source purchase request on July 17, 2007. The additional engine retrofit costs of Departiculate Filters ($284,796) are 100%
reimbursible through this grant and will be completed by June of 2008. The Division's 1993 twin engine wheel scraper will be
eliminated from the landfills heavy equipment inventory.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease} in 054 / 1930 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 . 00
Services & Supplies 00 ‘ 00 : 00 3 00
Other Charges - 00 | 00 | 00 , | 00
Fixed Assets 1,243,785 | 00 | 00 | 00 ' 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 100 l 00 | 00 1 00
Sources:
Revenue 958,988 | 00 | 00 | 00 P2 00
Other Financing Sources i 00 | 00 | 00 o ‘ 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation - 100 [ 00 . 00 o - ‘ 00 -
Effect on Contingency / RE 284,797 | 00 1 00 1 00 V - 100
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of S';Jpervisor's Aéﬁon
T 7;7% , , Approve / e I:]Approve:d
& L‘KZ LT &/72/ﬂ3) Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal M_
Department Head’ Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Dat},;?;—g/slj Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date 5/ : /’ s /7 dated 81393 Agenda ltem
%‘ 7 f;/ (A /’ I/Z
Vi / 4/7’ T //f’{\i / / /’f,/, :
Department Head Date / Alé!ditgr, ~Controller #/ County Exécutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Earbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




T}

e o o Ni4:eleqleg ejues jo fjunon

ajeq £g pajsod i aeqg amjeufis umNzxouS( [Ejuswedaq \\ ‘ e 10 #auoyg Ag paiedalg uuo4

%@\mﬁ\ ' supjueH Uagjj0)

wonay 4da Jedelog v4 suoljeudoidde aseaiou|

8seyolind ladelos vy suoneudoldde asealdu|

m oo

uelD) gHy anuansy ajels uoheudoidde aseasou|

yojew juels) gyy Jadeiog - gy ases|ey v

uopduosag  Qj JosaQ

seoLwod [00'G8L'EYT | 00°G8L'EVT)
a | 800z/90 00zl | 00'665 70} 00€8 ¥50 | 0€6L
O | 8002/20 00zl | 00'98L'BEL'L 00€8 ¥50 | 0€6l
g | 8002/90 00ZL 00'886'856 BEEY | 0Z¥C | ¥SO | OE6L
Y | 8002/20 00z! 00°/6.'782 0096 | 0Z¥Z | ¥SO | 0€6)
ailoseg  pousd ‘16pg 1sloid wnbio  weiboid JunoLuy Jpain Junowy ygeQ Wneooy  Junoooy Juswyedsg  pund
weyeu] 9
0.1100¢ ozleczzar L o |
3rg # uswinoog # 1L IpNY ) sjeq busod # obed )
6991-960-000 ., e | - (aurj-uQ) Anu3 jeuinor 196png




NI ‘eieqieq ejueg 1o fjunon

aeg Ag paisod a)eq ainjeubls pazuoyny jejuswyedsg u #8uoyyd Ag paledaid uuo4
supjueH usa|on
mc__ur_e yojew juels) L_mam‘_ow JY ases|oy \v4
uondusseg Q) Joseq
SiEloLwed | 00°L6.L'P8T 00°/6.'v8¢
\4 00Zl | 00°L6.'¥8C 0096 | 0OL.LcC ¥S0 0e6l
v 00°',6.'¥82 0gee 0€61
gl joseg Joysodaq ealy Aoy 108f0id jun Bio weifory Junowy ypain unowy J1gaq Junodoy unoooy  juswpedsq puny
way sun s
@ L0903 [
QN —‘ﬂmNN (M) SIUBLIBAA _H_
0.1200z3rg L o} (x) sicte0oy [
Ir # uswinooQg # el upny s)eq Bunsod # abey :8dA] yseo sJainseal]

¥/91-960-000

:al yoleq

(auI7-uQ) Anug jeusnor




