
Annual Contract and Zone Service 
Delivery Map Revision

Community Services Department 1

Countywide Library System

July 12th, 2022



Today’s 
Agenda

2

1. A Brief Overview of the Countywide Library System
2. Countywide Free Library System Annual Contract

funding allocations for FY22-23
3. Updated Library Zone Service Delivery Map
4. Staff’s Recommendations

• Approve the Annual (FY 22-23) Countywide Library
Agreement; and

• Determine such actions are CEQA exempt



3

Countywide Library System
Beginning in Fiscal Year, 2022-23, the County will 
contract with Five cities and their municipal 
libraries to administer eight County branch 
libraries.

Santa Maria

Lompoc

Goleta
Santa Barbara/Eastside

Carpinteria



4

Countywide Library System
Beginning in Fiscal Year, 2022-23, the County will 
contract with Five cities and their municipal 
libraries to administer eight County branch 
libraries.

Three of the County branches are in smaller cities 
and receive city and county funding.

Guadalupe

Santa Maria

Lompoc

Goleta
Santa Barbara/Eastside

Buellton
Solvang

Carpinteria



Guadalupe

Santa Maria

Orcutt

Los Alamos

Lompoc

Village

Goleta
Santa Barbara/Eastside

Montecito

Cuyama

Buellton
Solvang

5

Countywide Library System
Beginning in Fiscal Year, 2022-23, the County will 
contract with Five cities and their municipal 
libraries to administer eight County branch 
libraries.

Three of the County branches are in smaller cities 
and receive city and county funding.

The remaining five County branches are in 
unincorporated areas and have no other public 
funding source.

Carpinteria



County Library 
Funding 
Allocations by 
Zone, Library 
and Source

6
* - Goleta Valley includes Isla Vista



Current Library Zone Service Delivery Map – Adopted July 2019

7



Proposed Library Zone Service Delivery Map

8



9

Proposed Library Zone Service Delivery Map – Southeastern Detail



Staff’s
Recommendations

a) Approve, ratify and authorize the Chair of the Board of
Supervisors to execute a one-year Agreement for Operation of a
Countywide Library System (the “Agreement”), (Attachment 1),
by and between the County and the Cities of Carpinteria, Santa
Barbara, Goleta, Lompoc and Santa Maria (“Cities”) for the
period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 with a total amount
not to exceed $4,396,429; and

b) Determine that the above recommended actions are not the
approval of a project that is subject to environmental review
under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant
to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5), finding that the action
involves government organizational or administrative activities
which do not involve any commitment to any specific project
which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on
the environment. 10


	Slide Number 1
	Today’s Agenda
	Countywide Library System
Beginning in Fiscal Year, 2022-23, the County will  contract with Five cities and their municipal libraries to administer eight County branch libraries.
	Countywide Library System
Beginning in Fiscal Year, 2022-23, the County will  contract with Five cities and their municipal libraries to administer eight County branch libraries.��Three of the County branches are in smaller cities and receive city and county funding.
	Countywide Library System
Beginning in Fiscal Year, 2022-23, the County will  contract with Five cities and their municipal libraries to administer eight County branch libraries.��Three of the County branches are in smaller cities and receive city and county funding.��The remaining five County branches are in unincorporated areas and have no other public funding source.


	County Library �Funding Allocations by Zone, Library and Source
	Current Library Zone Service Delivery Map – Adopted July 2019

	Proposed Library Zone Service Delivery Map
	Proposed Library Zone Service Delivery Map – Southeastern Detail
	Staff’s
Recommendations

